
Technical Support Department
1.877.BHS.4YOU (1.877.247.4968) • BHS1.com

M-F 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. CT (GMT-6)

08/17

Specifications subject to change without notice.

©2011-2017 BHS, Inc.

St. Louis, MO.  All Rights Reserved.

QTY PART#  DESCRIPTION    
1 42517029-2 PUMP MOUNT

1 PB0130  PUMP

2 HC0314  COUPLING HALF

1 HC0316  COUPLING INSERT

2 SS0116  BOLT-HHCS-3/8-16 X 1"-SST

4 SS0115  BOLT-HHCS-3/8-16 X 3/4"-SST

6 SS0402  WASHER-LOCK-3/8"-SST

2 SS0302  WASHER-FLAT-3/8"-SAE-SST

2 HW0005 NUT-HEX-3/8-16

2 PB0410  ADAPTOR-#12 NPTF X #8 NPT

1* PB0415  ELBOW-90 DEG-#12 NPT X 1" BARB (NOT SHOWN)

2** PB0605-1 ELBOW-90 DEG-#12 NPT X 3/4" BARB

1 42517030-2 PUMP COVER

4 HW0301 BOLT-SELF TAP "F"-1/4-20 X 1/2"

1 00197017 KEY-.188" X 1" 

*PB0415 req'd for RNS-1 units.

**PB0605-1 req'd for RNS-3 & -4 units.

KIT AS SHIPPED

NOTE:
Pump and bracket assembly is shimmed for proper alignment from the factory.  

Removing and installing the pump on an existing bracket will cause misalignment of 

the pump and motor possibly causing premature coupling and/or pump failure.

RNS REPLACEMENT PUMP KIT
P/N: 80572004


